16 November 2012

Company Announcement Office
ASX Limited

(via ASX Online)

Equity Capital Update — Final release of shares from escrow

PO Box R251
Royal Exchange NSW 1225

ASX Release

Release Number: 01 -11-12

Release Date: 16 —11-12

The Company announces that 133,333,333 fully paid ordinary shares (FPO) in the company will be released
from voluntary escrow on 1 December 2012 leaving no further FPO shares held in escrow. These shares

related to scrip consideration for HUB24.

Company Capital structure following this release from escrow:

FPO Shares (tradeable):

Total FPO Shares on issue:

1,246,330,279

1,246,330,279

Options (exercisable at $0.12 cps
each expiring on 1 December 2013):

Options (exercisable at $0.13 cps
Each expiring on 1 January 2015):

Employee Share Options (exercisable
at $0.10 each expiring on 5 December
2015):

Employee Share Options (exercisable
at $0.10 each expiring on 4 February
2016):

Options (exercisable at $0.10 cps
Each expiring on 1 December 2015):

Options (exercisable at $0.10 cps
Each expiring on 31 December 2015):

12,500,000

66,000,000

5,000,000

1,750,000

7,500,000

25,000,000

Issued by Investorfirst Ltd (ASX: INQ).

For further information please contact:

Matthew Haes
CFO & Company Secretary
Investorfirst Limited
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